Solar LED
 Lighting
S - 19
SWCS
LED Solar Wind Cone System
Compliance with Standards
FAA: Designed to meet L-806 and L-807
 AC 150/5345-27 (Current Edition).

3029 Rev. C
Manual No. 96A0425
L-807 SWC Ordering Code1 WC807-XXXXX
Size
1 = 8-foot cage1
2 = 12-foot cage
Hinge
1 = Bottom-hinged pole
2 = Center-hinged pole
Style
9 = Internally lit LED solar2
A = Externally lit LED solar
Obstruction Light
0 = No obstruction light
Special Applications
0 = No components (standard)
1 = No wind sock3
Notes
1 L-807 SWC should only be powered with a SEPS
2 Internally lighted 8-foot L-806 is a non-FAA confi guration.
3 For applications where wind socks other than orange
are used. Special wind sock colors supplied separately.
Ordering Code1 SEPS-2XXXX-XX11
Type
1 = L-806 SWC, 8 foot
2 = L-807 SWC, 8 foot
3 = L-807 SWC, 12-foot
Lighting
1 = Internal
2 = External
Obstruction Light
1 = No obstruction light
Autonomous Setting2
1 = Dusk to Dawn
Solar Region3
1 = Region 1 (blue)
2 = Region 2 (green)
3 = Region 3 (white)
4 = Region 4 (yellow)
5 = Region 5 (red)
Remote Control
1 = Non-Wireless
2 = Wireless – max. time-out4
3 = Wireless – 15 min. time-out4
Note
1 The SEPS carries the CE mark. The SWC does not
require a CE mark as it does not contain any active
components.
2 The SEPS is factory confi gured to work autonomously
for dusk-to-dawn operation. On autonomous mode the
product turns on at the intensity that is sustainable in
that solar region. See Table 2.
3 Refer to solar map to determine solar region.
4 See the Wireless Hand-Held Controller section for details
on Maximum Time-Out and 15-minute Time Out options.
Installation
The SWC should be installed according to FAA AC
150/5340-30.
The Solar Engine Power Supply (SEPS) has to be in-
stalled on a level concrete pad within 20 feet of the SWC.
For below ground wiring, L-867B base cans need to be
installed under each SEPS.
For a temporary application, the wiring between the SEPS
and the SWC can be above ground. Both the SWC and
SEPS contain side conduits for cabling access.
L-806 SWC Ordering Code1 WC806-1XXX
Size
1 = 8-foot cage
Style
9 = Internally lit LED solar2
A = Externally lit LED solar
Obstruction Light
0 = No obstruction light
Special Applications
0 = No components (standard)
1 = No wind sock3
Notes
1 L-806 SWC should only be powered with a SEPS
2 Internally lighted 8-foot L-806 is a non-FAA confi guration.
3 For applications where wind socks other than orange
are used. Special wind sock colors supplied separately.
Solar Panel Orientation
Full solar exposure is critical to the performance of the
SWCS. Ensure that the SEPS installation location has
year-round, unrestricted sun exposure throughout the
day. The bottom edge of the solar panels should be